1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2003-2005, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Provides T1 clock at 1.544 MHz locked to an 8
kHz reference clock (frame pulse)
• Provides CEPT clock at 2.048 MHz and ST-BUS

“Differences between MT8941B and MT8940”.
February 2005
Ordering Information
MT8941BE 24 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT8941BP 28 Pin PLCC Tubes
MT8941BPR 28 Pin PLCC Tape & Reel
MT8941BP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT8941BPR1 28 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
MT8941B
 Advanced T1/CEPT Digital Trunk PLL
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
F0i
C12i
MS0
MS1
MS2
MS3
C8Kb
C16i
Ai
Bi
Yo VDD VSS RST
CVb
CV
ENCV
F0b
C4b
C4o
ENC4o
C2o
C2o
ENC2o
2:1 MUX
Variable
Clock
Control
Mode
Selection
Logic
DPLL #2
Input
Selector
Clock
Generator
Frame Pulse
Control
4.096 MHz
Clock
Control
2.048 MHz
Clock
Control
DPLL #1
查询MT8941供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
MT8941B Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description